Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0654 OMA (over 4/04) 5: 17. 9 RECOF	-28 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office		
©MB No. 0651-0.311 (exp. 4/94) 5. 7.	Tatent and trademark office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	1.05.0425 the attached original document or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
AVI PENNER EYAL DORON YARIV PORAT	Name: REMON BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7 HALAMISH SAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH, 20.		
Security Agreement Change of Name	BOX 3533		
Other	City: SAESAREA State: ISRAEL ZIP: 38900		
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: c/o Anthony Castorina	8. Deposit account number:		
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207	06-2140 /		
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)		
5/27/1999 UBROWN 00000165 062140 09312760 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my-knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing Signature April 26, 1999 Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

AVI PENNER 1 BOYER, 69127 TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

EYAL DORON 16 MARGANIT, 29500 KIRYAT YAM, ISRAEL

YARIV PORAT 5 HAROFE, 34366 HAIFA, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

REMON BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
7 HALAMISH, SAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH, P. O. BOX 3533, 38900 SAESAREA, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ACOUSTIC TELEMETRY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A REJECTION REACTION OF A TRANSPLANTED ORGAN

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No.: 1089/7 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 26 day of April 1999.

AVI LEMNEK

EYAL DORON

YARIV PORAT

フサル TENIT P.09

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN - NEW APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 1089/7

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In RE Application of: YARIV PORAT ET AL.

Filed Concurrently Herewith

FOI: ACCUSTIC TELEMETRY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A REJECTION REACTION OF A TRANSPLANTED ORGAN

VERIFIED STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 1.27 CLAIMING STATUS AS A SMALL ENTITY

To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

I hereby declare that:

I am the owner of, or an official empowered to act on behalf of, the small business concern identified below:

Name of Concern: REMON BIOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Address : 7 HALAMISH, SAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH, P. O. BOX 3533, 38900 SAESAREA, ISRAEL

The small business concern identified above, together with its affiliates, employs fewer than 500 persons and qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(d) for purposes of paying reduced fees under 35 USC § 41(a) and § 41(b) to the Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the above-entitled invention described in the specification filed herewith.

Rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the above entitled invention.

If the rights held by the small business concern are not exclusive, each other party having rights to the invention is listed below, and no rights to the invention are held by any party who could not qualify as a small entity under 37 CFR 1.9(f), namely any person who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

Full Name (Party 1)	NONE			
Address				
Status	: Individual	Small Business Concern	☐ Nonprofit Organization	
Full Name (Party 2)				
Address				
Status	: Individua	Small Business Concern	☐ Nonprofit Organization	
entity status prior to paying, or I hereby declare that all s believed to be true; and further	at the time of paying, the tatements made herein of r that these statements w	issue fee due after the da fmy own knowledge are the ere made with the knowled	of any change in status resulting in te on which status as a small entity in we and that all statements made on ingether that willful false statements and the	is no longer appropriate. information and belief are the like so made are
punishable by fine or imprisoning jeopardize the validity of the ap			Inited States Code, and that such w	/illiul taise statements may
HV: Pemmen Name of Person Sign	ning Signatu	re	3 G . fils: 199 Date	_9
Capacity of Person S	Signing: V.P. R.D	D		
Address of Person S	igning: Boyes	1 Tel AVIV I	SRAEL	

26-APR-1999 14:00

972 9 9556247

94%

P.08

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0957